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Title: Actions pertaining to the summary vacation of access right restrictions on a portion of the northwest
corner of East Copper Avenue and North Maple Avenue (Council District 6):
1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per Environmental Assessment Number PW12771
per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15301, Class 1 (b, c) Existing Facilities of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines
2. ***RESOLUTION - Ordering the summary vacation of access right restrictions on a portion of
the northwest corner of East Copper Avenue and North Maple Avenue (Subject to Mayor’s Veto)

Sponsors: Public Works Department
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Code sections:
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ADOPTEDCity Council2/9/2023 1 Pass

REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM: SCOTT L. MOZIER, PE, Director
Public Works Department

BY: RANDALL W. MORRISON, PE, Assistant Director
Public Works Department, Engineering Division

JASON A. CAMIT, PLS, Chief Surveyor
Public Works Department, Engineering Division, Right of Way Section

SUBJECT
Actions pertaining to the summary vacation of access right restrictions on a portion of the northwest
corner of East Copper Avenue and North Maple Avenue (Council District 6):

1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per Environmental Assessment Number PW12771
per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15301, Class 1 (b, c) Existing Facilities of the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines

2. ***RESOLUTION - Ordering the summary vacation of access right restrictions on a portion of
the northwest corner of East Copper Avenue and North Maple Avenue (Subject to Mayor’s
Veto)
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